

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs K Morris
Respondent:	Ash Heat Treatments Limited
Heard at:	Birmingham
On:	21 & 24 June 2019
Before:	Employment Judge Flood (sitting alone)
Before: Representation	Employment Judge Flood (sitting alone)

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant's complaint of unfair dismissal is well founded and succeeds.
- 2. BY CONSENT the respondent is ordered pay the claimant the sum of **£6521** in respect of remedy for that unfair dismissal within 21 days.

Employment Judge Flood 24 June 2019

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.